PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Esmael DINAN			12/30/2010	
Jong-Hak JUNG			12/30/2010	
Swati TIWARI			01/04/2011	
Hemanth PAWAR			12/30/2010	
Krishna SITARAM			12/30/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name:		Clear Wireless LLC		
Street Address:		4400 Carillon Point		
City:	Kirkland			
State/Country:		WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98033			
PROPERTY NUMB		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	Туре	Number 12985933		
Property	Type r:			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (703)844 (703)84	12985933 3-2981 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (703)844 (703)84	12985933 3-2981 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -3275 wre@rmsclaw.com Mlotkowski Safran & Cole P.C. mes Branch Drive Suite 500		

Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I/We hereby sell and assign to *CLEAR WIRELESS LLC* of 4400 Carillon Point, Kirkland, WA 98033, USA, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY BALANCING A MAXIMUM NUMBER OF ACTIVE REMOTE DEVICE USERS BETWEEN BASE STATIONS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on Jan 6, 2011 and accorded U.S. Serial No. Attached and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said CLEAR WIRELESS LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/We hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said CLEAR WIRELESS LLC.

	(Full Name) (Signature)
1.	Date: Dec 30, 2010 Inventor: Esmael DINAN Eamal Dinan
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: US
	Post Office Address: 13633 Cedar Run Lane, Herndon, VA 20171
2.	Date: 12/30/200 Inventor: Jong-Hak JUNG
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: KR
	Post Office Address: 277 Hawks View Square SE, Leesburg, VA 20175
3.	Date: Inventor: Swati TIWARI
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: IN
	Post Office Address: 5217 Old Spicewood Springs Road, Austin, TX 78731
4.	Date: 12/30/2010 Inventor: Hemanth PAWAR Nermanth Rowide

PATENT REEL: 025597 FRAME: 0916

	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: IN
	Post Office Address: 23417 Gardenwalk Drive, Brambleton, VA 20148
5.	Date: 12/30/2010 Inventor: Krishna SITARAM King
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: US
	Post Office Address: <u>3632 Beech Down Drive, Chantilly, VA 20151</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I/We hereby sell and assign to *CLEAR WIRELESS LLC* of 4400 Carillon Point, Kirkland, WA 98033, USA, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY BALANCING A MAXIMUM NUMBER OF ACTIVE REMOTE DEVICE USERS BETWEEN BASE STATIONS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore. filed on <u>Jan 6, 2011</u> and accorded U.S. Serial No. <u>Attached</u> No. <u>Attached</u> ind all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>CLEAR WIRELESS LLC</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/We hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignce;

And I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said CLEAR WIRELESS LLC.

	(Full Name) (Signature)
١.	Date: Dec 30,2010 Inventor: Esmael DINAN Eamail Dinan
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: US
	Post Office Address. <u>13633 Cedar Run Lane, Herndon, VA 20171</u>
<u>2</u> .	Date: Inventor: _long-{lak_JUNG
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: KR
	Post Office Address: 277 Hawks View Square SF. Leesburg, VA 20175
3.	Date: January 04,2010 Inventor: Swati TIWARI Broad
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: IN
	Post Office Address: <u>5217 Old Spicewood Springs Road, Austin, TX 78731</u>
4.	Date: Inventor. Hemanth PAWAR

PATENT REEL: 025597 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 01/06/2011